



Eric Hui
Chief Executive Officer, Zurich
Insurance (Hong Kong) and
Chairman, Zurich General Insurance
Company (China)

As the Chief Executive Officer of Zurich Insurance (Hong Kong) and Chairman of Zurich General Insurance Company (China), Eric spearheads all strategic development to drive Zurich's Life Insurance and General Insurance businesses in Hong Kong and in the Greater China context towards profitable growth, and is responsible for Board functions across Shanghai, Beijing and Guangzhou.

Prior to the current role, Eric was the Chief Executive Officer of Zurich's General Insurance business. With over 30 years in the insurance industry, he began his career at Swire Group in 1989 as a group management trainee, starting at the trading division and later specialized in insurance business. In his earlier roles with Zurich, Eric had led the expansion and development of the Company's commercial and consumer businesses on a multi-channel distribution platform and worked in overseas markets in the Greater China and Southeast Asia region for business development.

Chairing The Hong Kong Federation of Insurers (HKFI) in the office term 2020/2021, Eric is currently a Governing Committee Member and the Deputy Chairman of the General Insurance Council. He also serves as the Chairman of General Insurance Council (GIC) InsurTech Task Force and Task Force on Green Insurance, and a member of GIC Legal Working Group.

Eric's current public positions include being a member of the Resolution Compensation Tribunal as appointed by the HKSAR Government, Chairman of the Motor Insurers' Bureau of Hong Kong and Chairman of the Advisory Committee of Employees' Compensation Insurance Residual Scheme Bureau Board. He is also the Deputy Chairman of the Employees Compensation Insurer Insolvency Bureau, a member of the Belt and Road & Greater Bay Area Committee under the Hong Kong Trade Development Council, the Human Capital Committee under Financial Services Development Council, and the Insurance Management Committee of the Hong Kong Management Association, and an Honorary Advisory Board Member for the Actuarial Society of Hong Kong.

Eric graduated from the Chinese University of Hong Kong with a master's degree and a bachelor's degree in Business Administration and completed the Advanced Management Program by INSEAD Business School, Fontainebleau. He holds the professional qualification of Associateship at the Chartered Insurance Institute, and the Fellowship at the Life Management Institute. He is a graduate of the tenth class of the Chinese Academy of Governance and a member of the Hong Kong Academy of Finance.







許金桂 蘇黎世保險(香港)行政總裁及 蘇黎世財產保險(中國)董事長

許金桂為蘇黎世保險(香港)的行政總裁兼蘇黎世財產保險(中國)的董事長,領 導香港及大中華地區的人壽保險及一般保險的業務發展策略,並履行上海、北京及 廣州的董事職務。

在擔任現職前,許先生為一般保險業務行政總裁。許先生投身保險業逾30載,他於 1989年加入太古集團,先於貿易部門擔任集團見習生,其後專注於保險業務。多年來,許先生歷任蘇黎世內不同崗位,他曾領導公司擴展商業及個人客戶市場,推動 多元分銷平台。除香港以外,他的足跡亦遍及大中華及東南亞市場。

許先生於 2020/2021 年度出任香港保險業聯會主席,現為管治委員會成員及一般保險總會副主席。同時,許先生為一般保險總會轄下保險科技專責小組以及綠色保險專責小組主席,並為該會轄下法律事務工作小組成員。

許先生現時擔任多項公職,包括獲香港特別行政區委任為處置補償審裁處委員團成員、香港汽車保險局的主席,並為僱員補償聯保計劃管理局顧問委員會主席。許先生亦擔任保險公司(僱員補償)無力償債管理局之副主席、香港貿易發展局一帶一路及大灣區委員會成員、香港金融發展局人力資源小組成員,同時為香港管理專業協會保險管理委員會的委員,並為香港精算學會名譽顧問會成員。

許先生畢業於香港中文大學工商管理碩土課程及工商管理學士企業管理學課程,及 法國楓丹白露歐洲工商管理學院高級管理課程。他是英國特許保險學會會士、美國 壽險管理學會壽險管理師、中國國家行政學院第十屆學生及香港金融學院會員。

